

CITY OF SUNBURY

225 MARKET STREET
SUNBURY, PENNSYLVANIA 17801
www.sunburypa.org
sunbury1@ptd.net

Mayor Joshua Brosious

Council
John Barnhart
James Eister
Lisa Martin
Richard Reichner

Resolution 2022-89

Be it RESOLVED, that the City of Sunbury of Northumberland County hereby request an PA Small Water and Sewer Program Grant of \$366,496.20 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for new storm water line on South 2nd Street.

Be it FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Applicant does hereby designate Joshua Brosious, Mayor and Derrick Backer, City Administrator as the official(s) to execute all documents and agreements between the City of Sunbury and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

I, Jolinn Barner, duly qualified City Clerk of the City of Sunbury, Northumberland County PA, hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the City Council at a regular meeting held December 12, 2022 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the City of Sunbury and remains in effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the City of Sunbury), this 12th day of December, 2022.

<u>City of Sunbury</u>
Name of Applicant
<u>Northumberland</u>
County
Jolinn Barner